

64340-1

64340-1

NO. 64340-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY C. WINFORD,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 SEP 20 AM 10:31

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. BECAUSE SEXUAL MATTERS ARE SECRET AND NOT REFLECTED IN A PERSON'S REPUTATION, EVIDENCE OF CHARACTER WITH REGARD TO SEXUAL MATTERS IS INADMISSIBLE UNDER ER 404..... 4

 B. EVEN IF CHARACTER IN SEXUAL MATTERS IS ADMISSIBLE, UNDER ER 405 IT CANNOT BE PROVED BY SPECIFIC INSTANCES OF CONDUCT..... 6

 C. SINCE CHARACTER EVIDENCE HAS MINIMAL PROBATIVE VALUE AND STRONG POTENTIAL FOR PREJUDICE, THE LIMITATIONS ON SUCH EVIDENCE IN ER 404 AND 405 ARE CONSTITUTIONALLY VALID. 8

IV. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Griswold, 98 Wn. App. 817, 991 P.2d 657 (2000) 2, 5, 6
State v. Harper, 35 Wn. App. 855, 670 P.2d 296 (1983), review denied, 100 Wn.2d 1035 (1985) 5
State v. Hudlow, 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983) 9
State v. Jackson, 46 Wn. App. 360, 730 P.2d 1361 (1986)..... 2, 5, 6
State v. Jones, 158 Wn.2d 720, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)..... 8
State v. Kelly, 102 Wn.2d 186, 685 P.2d 564 (1984)..... 7
State v. Mercer-Drummer, 128 Wn. App. 625, 115 P.3d 454 (2005), review denied, 156 Wn.2d 1038 (2006)..... 7
State v. O’Neill, 58 Wn. App. 367, 793 P.2d 977 (1990) 7

OTHER CASES

State v. Evans, 187 Wis.2d 66, 522 N.W.2d 534 (Wis. App.), review denied, 527 N.W.2d 334 (Wis. 1994) 10, 11
State v. Wells, 423 A.2d 221 (Me. 1980)..... 10, 11

COURT RULES

ER 404 4, 6, 8, 11
ER 404(a) 4
ER 405 6, 8, 9, 11
ER 405(b) 7, 8
